Technical data sheet
Safety sensor/transmitter set
Part no.: 544037
MLC500T90-1200-IP
Contents
 -
 -
 -

Connection: Cable with connector, M12, Metal, 5 -pin, 15,000 mm, PVC
Function package: Basic
Part number code
MLC Safety light curtain
x Series
3: MLC 300
5: MLC 500
yy Function classes
00: transmitter
01: transmitter (AIDA)
02: transmitter with test input
10: basic receiver - automatic restart
11: basic receiver - automatic restart (AIDA)
20: standard receiver - EDM/RES selectable
30: extended receiver - blanking/muting
Part designation: MLCxyy-za-hhhhei-ooo
 • We reserve the right to make technical changes
 • eng • 2020-11-30 6 /8
Transmission channel C2, standard range
V
IN
2
3
R
N
G
4
V
IN
1
1
F
E
5
-A1
MLCx00T
+ 24V
FE
0V
+ 24V
FE
0V
n
.c
.
2
W
H
G
Y
B
N
B
U
B
K
1 VIN1 = 0 V
3 VIN2 = +24 V
4 RNG = +24 V
Safety sensor/transmitter set • Part no.: 544037 • MLC500T90-1200-IP
Part number code
MLC Safety light curtain
z Device type
T: transmitter
R: receiver
a Resolution
14: 14 mm
20: 20 mm
30: 30 mm
40: 40 mm
90: 90 mm
hhhh Protective field height
150 … 3000: from 150 mm to 3000 mm
e Host/Guest (optional)
H: Host
MG: Middle Guest
G: Guest
i Interface (optional)
/A: AS-i
ooo Option
/V: high Vibration-proof
EX2: explosion protection (zones 2 + 22)
SPG: Smart Process Gating
Notes
Accessories
Services
Part no. Designation Article Description
S981050 CS40-I-140 Safety inspection
"Safety light barriers"
Details: Checking of a safety light barrier application in accordance with
current standards and guidelines. Inclusion of the device and machine data in
a database, production of a test log per application.
Conditions: It must be possible to stop the machine, support provided by
customer's employees and access to the machine for Leuze employees must
be ensured.
Restrictions: Travel costs and accommodation expenses charged separately
and according to expenditure.
S981046 CS40-S-140 Start-up support Details: For safety devices including stopping time measurement and initial
inspection.
Conditions: Devices and connection cables are already mounted, price not
including travel costs and, if applicable, accommodation expenses.
Restrictions: Max. 2 h., no mechanical (mounting) and electrical (wiring) work
performed, no changes (attachments, wiring, programming) to third-party
components in the nearby environment.
 • We reserve the right to make technical changes
 • eng • 2020-11-30
Note
 ª A list with all available device types can be found on the Leuze website at
7 /8
Observe intended use!
 ª The product may only be put into operation by competent persons.